

Based on an audit according to the requirements stated in the RSPO Supply Chain Certification Systems, version 1 February 2020, and a signed contract, Preferred by Nature OÜ herewith certifies that the site(s) listed below are found to be in compliance with the RSPO Supply Chain Certification Standard, version 1 February 2020.

This guarantees that the criteria for processing RSPO certified oil palm products through one or more of the supply chain models as stated in the RSPO Supply Chain Certification Systems have been met.

# The certificate is valid from 26 April 2024 to 25 April 2029

Date of first certification: 26 April 2024

# Certified company

# Momentive Performance Materials Inc.

2750 Balltown Road, Niskayuna, NY 12309, United States

# Certificate registration code

PBN-RSPO/SCC-072728

#### RSPO membership

Certified company membership number: 4-1575-24-000-00 Parent company name: Momentive Performance Materials Inc. Parent company RSPO membership number: 4-1575-24-000-00

Other sites certified: Yes

#### Scope of Certification

The company engages in the production and trade of high-performance silicones and naturally derived ingredients under the RSPO MB system, encompassing low-risk outsourcing within its scope.

### **Supply Chain Model**

Mass Balance (MB)

Authorised by

8-0245-20-100-00

Justinas Janulaitis Management board member

Filosoofi 31, Tartu; Estonia

Preferred by Nature OÜ was accredited to provide RSPO Supply Chain Certification on 30 March 2017. Preferred by Nature OÜ accreditation code is ASI-ACC-066.

This certificate remains property of Preferred by Nature OÜ and can be withdrawn in case of

This certificate remains property of Preferred by Nature OÜ and can be withdrawn in case of terminations as mentioned in the contract or in case of changes or deviations of the above-mentioned data. The licensee is obliged to inform Preferred by Nature OÜ immediately of any changes in the above-mentioned data.

Only an original and signed certificate is valid. This certificate can

only be issued by Preferred by Nature OÜ.



# Annex A: Scope of Momentive Performance Materials Inc. RSPO Certificate PBN-RSPO/SCC-072728

No	Site name	Address	Supply chain model
1	Momentive Performance Materials Inc.	2750 Balltown Road 12309 Niskayuna New York United States	Mass Balance (MB)
2	Momentive Performance Materials Inc Nantong, China	9 Jianghai Road Nantong Economic&Technological Development Zone, Jiangsu Province, P.R.C 226017	Mass Balance (MB)